
1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
ARRIVO PARTENZA 1 (Open)
10.50 km, 3 laps of 3.50 km, winner: 33:11 - 18.98 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 35 BARTOLINI, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ES2 2005 Men A154710 10081925271 33:11 18.98 10:39 11:14 11:18
2 38 PELUCCHINI, ALEX ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ITA ES2 2005 Men A129490 10063135159 34:45 1'33" 18.13 11:05 11:55 11:45
3 42 BIAGI, NICO GS BORGONUOVO ITA ES2 2005 Men 798987Y 10029285088 34:49 1'37" 18.10 11:12 11:53 11:44
4 49 VARI, SIMONE RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI TEAM ITA ES2 2005 Men 834528P 10029546180 34:53 1'41" 18.06 11:27 11:47 11:38
5 50 GIAMPAOLO, SIMONE RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI TEAM ITA ES2 2005 Men A159560 10084216491 35:04 1'52" 17.97 11:25 11:48 11:51
6 43 MASSI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2005 Men 792829T 10029190415 36:51 3'40" 17.09 11:11 12:36 13:05
7 34 TONARELLI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES2 2005 Men 810832L 10029461207 37:21 4'09" 16.87 11:45 12:30 13:06
8 45 FAILLI, ALESSANDRO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2005 Men A095779 10034314742 38:42 5'31" 16.28 12:01 13:27 13:14
9 37 GAGGIOLI, JACOPO ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ITA ES2 2005 Men A083932 10033523180 38:44 5'32" 16.27 12:18 13:21 13:05

10 58 DEL MEDICO, FABIO GS BORGONUOVO ITA ES1 2006 Men 788593T 10029160406 38:47 5'36" 16.24 12:25 12:51 13:31
11 59 BERTINI, FRANCESCO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES1 2006 Men A033289 10031577726 40:28 7'16" 15.57 12:27 13:16 14:45
12 40 PIERI, NICCOLO' G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES2 2005 Men 812503R 10029467974 40:40 7'28" 15.49 12:58 13:42 14:00
13 65 CALCINA, EUGENIO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES1 2006 Men A128797 10062620655 42:25 9'13" 14.85 13:25 14:15 14:45
14 69 KABETAJ, NELIA GS BORGONUOVO ITA ED1 2006 Women A057546 10032362820 43:28 10'17" 14.49 13:43 14:29 15:17
15 56 BAGNI, FEDERICO G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES1 2006 Men A132808 10067801162 44:25 11'13" 14.19 13:38 15:07 15:39
16 57 SENESI, LUCA G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES1 2006 Men A152621 10080433895 45:00 11'48" 14.00 14:03 15:13 15:43
17 68 RIZZO, VITTORIA TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ED2 2005 Women A037878 10031699378 45:00 11'48" 14.00 14:25 14:51 15:43
18 44 GIGLIOTTI, RICCARDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2005 Men 800113S 10029301458 45:25 12'13" 13.87 14:44 15:20 15:21
19 33 BIAGIONI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES2 2005 Men 794939T 10029214764 46:18 13'06" 13.61 14:23 15:40 16:14
20 55 GUGLIELMI, DARIO ELBA BIKE ITA ES1 2006 Men A143979 10076398901 46:23 13'12" 13.58 15:01 15:56 15:27
21 41 LEPORI, LEONARDO G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES2 2005 Men A095199 10034275336 46:42 13'30" 13.49 14:06 16:30 16:05
22 53 TOGNERI, TOMMASO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES2 2005 Men A080034 10033283613 48:33 15'22" 12.98 15:08 16:27 16:58
23 66 BERTOLINO, ALESSIA ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ITA ED2 2005 Women A010664 10030975518 48:33 15'22" 12.97 14:45 16:49 16:59
24 52 MARCHI, MATTIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES2 2005 Men A063242 10032582381 33:46 -1 lap 12.44 16:28 17:18
25 62 BALDELLI, NICCOLO' MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA ES1 2006 Men A165157 10088169748 36:15 -1 lap 11.59 18:19 17:56
26 61 BANCO, CHRISTIAN MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA ES1 2006 Men A161967 10087967462 36:16 -1 lap 11.58 18:21 17:56
27 60 CULICELLI, OMAR MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA ES1 2006 Men A161664 10087971607 37:38 -1 lap 11.16 18:58 18:40
28 46 BARONE, EMANUELE GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2005 Men A122637 10059338924 42:50 -1 lap 9.81 19:46 23:03
29 64 REALI, TOMMASO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES1 2006 Men A176776 10092609722 43:01 -1 lap 9.76 20:13 22:49
30 48 CODIGNOTTO, JACOPO MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA ES2 2005 Men A161665 10089242206 45:40 -1 lap 9.20 21:26 24:13
31 67 SANTINI, SONIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ED2 2005 Women A117022 10062171526 32:33 -2 laps 6.45 32:33

DNS 36 BURESTA, CESARE A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ES2 2005 Men A160562 10085126473
DNS 39 MARINARI, DANIELE ELBA BIKE ITA ES2 2005 Men 728744L 10029065527
DNS 47 FRANKE, DANILO BRENT MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA ES2 2005 Men A122934 10058714181
DNS 51 GIANI, NICOLA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES2 2005 Men A025552 10031366447
DNS 54 MOSCONI, SAMUELE A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ES1 2006 Men A160665 10085311783
DNS 63 GALLIGANI, DIEGO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES1 2006 Men A158653 10083629744
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
ES1 (Men)
10.50 km, 3 laps of 3.50 km, winner: 38:47 - 16.24 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 58 DEL MEDICO, FABIO GS BORGONUOVO ITA ES1 2006 Men 788593T 10029160406 38:47 16.24 12:25 12:51 13:31
2 59 BERTINI, FRANCESCO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES1 2006 Men A033289 10031577726 40:28 1'40" 15.57 12:27 13:16 14:45
3 65 CALCINA, EUGENIO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES1 2006 Men A128797 10062620655 42:25 3'37" 14.85 13:25 14:15 14:45
4 56 BAGNI, FEDERICO G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES1 2006 Men A132808 10067801162 44:25 5'37" 14.19 13:38 15:07 15:39
5 57 SENESI, LUCA G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES1 2006 Men A152621 10080433895 45:00 6'12" 14.00 14:03 15:13 15:43
6 55 GUGLIELMI, DARIO ELBA BIKE ITA ES1 2006 Men A143979 10076398901 46:23 7'36" 13.58 15:01 15:56 15:27
7 62 BALDELLI, NICCOLO' MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA ES1 2006 Men A165157 10088169748 36:15 -1 lap 11.59 18:19 17:56
8 61 BANCO, CHRISTIAN MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA ES1 2006 Men A161967 10087967462 36:16 -1 lap 11.58 18:21 17:56
9 60 CULICELLI, OMAR MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA ES1 2006 Men A161664 10087971607 37:38 -1 lap 11.16 18:58 18:40

10 64 REALI, TOMMASO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES1 2006 Men A176776 10092609722 43:01 -1 lap 9.76 20:13 22:49
DNS 54 MOSCONI, SAMUELE A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ES1 2006 Men A160665 10085311783
DNS 63 GALLIGANI, DIEGO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES1 2006 Men A158653 10083629744
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
ES2 (Men)
10.50 km, 3 laps of 3.50 km, winner: 33:11 - 18.98 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 35 BARTOLINI, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ES2 2005 Men A154710 10081925271 33:11 18.98 10:39 11:14 11:18
2 38 PELUCCHINI, ALEX ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ITA ES2 2005 Men A129490 10063135159 34:45 1'33" 18.13 11:05 11:55 11:45
3 42 BIAGI, NICO GS BORGONUOVO ITA ES2 2005 Men 798987Y 10029285088 34:49 1'37" 18.10 11:12 11:53 11:44
4 49 VARI, SIMONE RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI TEAM ITA ES2 2005 Men 834528P 10029546180 34:53 1'41" 18.06 11:27 11:47 11:38
5 50 GIAMPAOLO, SIMONE RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI TEAM ITA ES2 2005 Men A159560 10084216491 35:04 1'52" 17.97 11:25 11:48 11:51
6 43 MASSI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2005 Men 792829T 10029190415 36:51 3'40" 17.09 11:11 12:36 13:05
7 34 TONARELLI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES2 2005 Men 810832L 10029461207 37:21 4'09" 16.87 11:45 12:30 13:06
8 45 FAILLI, ALESSANDRO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2005 Men A095779 10034314742 38:42 5'31" 16.28 12:01 13:27 13:14
9 37 GAGGIOLI, JACOPO ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ITA ES2 2005 Men A083932 10033523180 38:44 5'32" 16.27 12:18 13:21 13:05

10 40 PIERI, NICCOLO' G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES2 2005 Men 812503R 10029467974 40:40 7'28" 15.49 12:58 13:42 14:00
11 44 GIGLIOTTI, RICCARDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2005 Men 800113S 10029301458 45:25 12'13" 13.87 14:44 15:20 15:21
12 33 BIAGIONI, FEDERICO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ES2 2005 Men 794939T 10029214764 46:18 13'06" 13.61 14:23 15:40 16:14
13 41 LEPORI, LEONARDO G.S. DACCORDI ITA ES2 2005 Men A095199 10034275336 46:42 13'30" 13.49 14:06 16:30 16:05
14 53 TOGNERI, TOMMASO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES2 2005 Men A080034 10033283613 48:33 15'22" 12.98 15:08 16:27 16:58
15 52 MARCHI, MATTIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES2 2005 Men A063242 10032582381 33:46 -1 lap 12.44 16:28 17:18
16 46 BARONE, EMANUELE GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA ES2 2005 Men A122637 10059338924 42:50 -1 lap 9.81 19:46 23:03
17 48 CODIGNOTTO, JACOPO MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA ES2 2005 Men A161665 10089242206 45:40 -1 lap 9.20 21:26 24:13

DNS 36 BURESTA, CESARE A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ES2 2005 Men A160562 10085126473
DNS 39 MARINARI, DANIELE ELBA BIKE ITA ES2 2005 Men 728744L 10029065527
DNS 47 FRANKE, DANILO BRENT MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA ES2 2005 Men A122934 10058714181
DNS 51 GIANI, NICOLA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES2 2005 Men A025552 10031366447
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
ED1 (Women)
10.50 km, 3 laps of 3.50 km, winner: 43:28 - 14.49 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 69 KABETAJ, NELIA GS BORGONUOVO ITA ED1 2006 Women A057546 10032362820 43:28 14.49 13:43 14:29 15:17
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
ED2 (Women)
10.50 km, 3 laps of 3.50 km, winner: 45:00 - 14.00 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 68 RIZZO, VITTORIA TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ED2 2005 Women A037878 10031699378 45:00 14.00 14:25 14:51 15:43
2 66 BERTOLINO, ALESSIA ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO ITA ED2 2005 Women A010664 10030975518 48:33 3'34" 12.97 14:45 16:49 16:59
3 67 SANTINI, SONIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ED2 2005 Women A117022 10062171526 32:33 -2 laps 6.45 32:33
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
ARRIVO PARTENZA 2 (Open)
14.00 km, 4 laps of 3.50 km, winner: 44:37 - 18.82 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 15 COLI, GIORGIO ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2003 Men 809124S 10029447059 44:37 18.82 10:26 10:59 11:31 11:41
2 18 BERTINI, GABRIELE GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2003 Men A033293 10031577928 47:28 2'50" 17.70 10:49 12:14 12:15 12:10
3 22 FERRI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL1 2004 Men 996984C 10030718971 47:31 2'53" 17.68 11:06 11:56 12:12 12:17
4 25 PISANU, VALERIO RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI TEAM ITA AL1 2004 Men 806871U 10029414020 48:37 4'00" 17.28 11:37 12:14 12:29 12:18
5 16 PIERULIVO, ANDREA ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2003 Men A094313 10034213294 48:47 4'10" 17.22 11:31 12:25 12:40 12:12
6 28 LEONARDI, GABRIELE TEAM LENZI BIKE A.S.D. ITA AL1 2004 Men 995536H 10030700783 48:48 4'10" 17.21 11:47 12:34 12:48 11:39
7 13 NESI, MICHEAL A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL2 2003 Men A070234 10032845493 49:06 4'28" 17.11 11:31 12:27 12:33 12:35
8 14 MORETTI, MANUEL AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI ITA AL2 2003 Men A035538 10031640168 51:42 7'05" 16.25 11:52 12:59 13:27 13:24
9 29 OGGERO, MARGHERITA BEATRICE ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2004 Women 903434P 10029936406 56:56 12'19" 14.75 13:44 13:56 14:33 14:44

10 27 VIOLA, MARCO S.C. GASTONE NENCINI ITA AL1 2004 Men 721756H 10028980550 58:05 13'28" 14.46 13:41 14:28 15:20 14:36
11 26 RIDOLFI, MIRKO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL1 2004 Men A148248 10077830962 58:32 13'55" 14.35 14:00 14:54 15:04 14:35
12 32 GIANNOTTI, GIORGIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA DA1 2004 Women A033281 10031577524 58:36 13'59" 14.33 13:59 14:48 15:06 14:44
13 19 BABUSCI, VALERIO RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI TEAM ITA AL2 2003 Men 806671B 10029411491 45:07 -1 lap 13.96 13:49 15:47 15:31
14 20 TILLI, NICHOLAS S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL2 2003 Men A098935 10034522280 45:33 -1 lap 13.83 13:46 16:21 15:25
15 21 CATALDO, NICCOLO' A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL1 2004 Men A173306 10092345394 46:12 -1 lap 13.64 15:07 14:56 16:10
16 23 MORINI, JACOPO MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA AL1 2004 Men A131597 10064816188 46:39 -1 lap 13.51 14:26 16:37 15:35
17 31 PUCCETTI, AZZURRA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA DA1 2004 Women 721248L 10028975601 50:36 -1 lap 12.45 16:02 17:29 17:05
18 24 VANNI, RICCARDO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA AL1 2004 Men A164346 10088407905 54:10 -1 lap 11.63 16:04 19:02 19:04
19 30 MATTOLINI, CAMILLA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA DA1 2004 Women A148353 10030611766 54:24 -1 lap 11.58 17:23 18:09 18:52

DNS 17 SPECOS, LUCA ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2003 Men A114563 10053341290
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
AL1 (Men)
14.00 km, 4 laps of 3.50 km, winner: 47:31 - 17.68 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 22 FERRI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL1 2004 Men 996984C 10030718971 47:31 17.68 11:06 11:56 12:12 12:17
2 25 PISANU, VALERIO RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI TEAM ITA AL1 2004 Men 806871U 10029414020 48:37 1'07" 17.28 11:37 12:14 12:29 12:18
3 28 LEONARDI, GABRIELE TEAM LENZI BIKE A.S.D. ITA AL1 2004 Men 995536H 10030700783 48:48 1'17" 17.21 11:47 12:34 12:48 11:39
4 27 VIOLA, MARCO S.C. GASTONE NENCINI ITA AL1 2004 Men 721756H 10028980550 58:05 10'35" 14.46 13:41 14:28 15:20 14:36
5 26 RIDOLFI, MIRKO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL1 2004 Men A148248 10077830962 58:32 11'02" 14.35 14:00 14:54 15:04 14:35
6 21 CATALDO, NICCOLO' A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL1 2004 Men A173306 10092345394 46:12 -1 lap 13.64 15:07 14:56 16:10
7 23 MORINI, JACOPO MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA AL1 2004 Men A131597 10064816188 46:39 -1 lap 13.51 14:26 16:37 15:35
8 24 VANNI, RICCARDO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA AL1 2004 Men A164346 10088407905 54:10 -1 lap 11.63 16:04 19:02 19:04
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
AL2 (Men)
14.00 km, 4 laps of 3.50 km, winner: 44:37 - 18.82 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 15 COLI, GIORGIO ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2003 Men 809124S 10029447059 44:37 18.82 10:26 10:59 11:31 11:41
2 18 BERTINI, GABRIELE GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE ITA AL2 2003 Men A033293 10031577928 47:28 2'50" 17.70 10:49 12:14 12:15 12:10
3 16 PIERULIVO, ANDREA ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2003 Men A094313 10034213294 48:47 4'10" 17.22 11:31 12:25 12:40 12:12
4 13 NESI, MICHEAL A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL2 2003 Men A070234 10032845493 49:06 4'28" 17.11 11:31 12:27 12:33 12:35
5 14 MORETTI, MANUEL AVIS PRATOVECCHIO-ERREPI ITA AL2 2003 Men A035538 10031640168 51:42 7'05" 16.25 11:52 12:59 13:27 13:24
6 19 BABUSCI, VALERIO RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI TEAM ITA AL2 2003 Men 806671B 10029411491 45:07 -1 lap 13.96 13:49 15:47 15:31
7 20 TILLI, NICHOLAS S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA AL2 2003 Men A098935 10034522280 45:33 -1 lap 13.83 13:46 16:21 15:25

DNS 17 SPECOS, LUCA ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2003 Men A114563 10053341290
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
DA1 (Women)
14.00 km, 4 laps of 3.50 km, winner: 56:56 - 14.75 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 29 OGGERO, MARGHERITA BEATRICE ELBA BIKE ITA DA1 2004 Women 903434P 10029936406 56:56 14.75 13:44 13:56 14:33 14:44
2 32 GIANNOTTI, GIORGIA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA DA1 2004 Women A033281 10031577524 58:36 1'40" 14.33 13:59 14:48 15:06 14:44
3 31 PUCCETTI, AZZURRA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA DA1 2004 Women 721248L 10028975601 50:36 -1 lap 12.45 16:02 17:29 17:05
4 30 MATTOLINI, CAMILLA RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA DA1 2004 Women A148353 10030611766 54:24 -1 lap 11.58 17:23 18:09 18:52
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
ARRIVO PARTENZA 3 (Open)
winner: 1:00:11

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 6 TRABALZA, ALESSIO VALLERBIKE ITA UN 1997 Men A076703 10033096582 1:00:11 9:37 9:53 10:00 10:09 10:12 10:21
2 71 GUIDI, LORENZO TEAM SPACEBIKES ITA ELMT 1993 Men 705966D 10013391640 1:03:26 3'15" 9:53 10:16 10:41 10:52 10:56 10:47
3 79 BALDUCCI, DANIELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M1 1985 Men A171555 10003444389 1:04:26 4'15" 10:19 10:46 10:37 10:51 10:56 10:57
4 77 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M1 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:05:10 5'00" 10:43 10:37 10:48 10:52 10:56 11:15
5 1 CAROZZO, MARCO ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA EL 1996 Men 899642B 10009838309 1:05:25 5'14" 10:18 10:45 11:07 10:55 11:08 11:12
6 8 SCACCIAFERRO, PIETRO XCO PROJECT ITA JU 2001 Men 926910N 10030109184 1:06:26 6'16" 10:20 10:58 10:56 11:04 11:35 11:34
7 5 STEFANINI, STEFANO FOCUS XC ITALY TEAM ITA EL 1987 Men A081883 10015627387 1:06:39 6'28" 10:40 11:12 11:08 11:10 11:15 11:13
8 78 ROSSI, MAICOL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1988 Men A112150 10051877301 1:08:14 8'03" 10:44 10:45 11:08 11:24 12:03 12:08
9 2 PARENTI, NICOLA ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 1:09:11 9'01" 10:41 12:13 11:35 11:35 11:15 11:52

10 9 ERCOLANI, ENRICO ELBA BIKE ITA JU 2002 Men A035219 10031629963 1:09:21 9'10" 10:44 11:15 11:37 11:53 11:50 12:02
11 74 BIAGI, KEVIN CICLI BRANDI ELBA TEAM ITA ELMT 1999 Men 937969Y 10015474312 1:09:24 9'14" 10:46 11:17 11:32 11:52 11:51 12:06
12 72 BONINI, MARCO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1990 Men A172746 10091322652 1:10:26 10'16" 11:46 11:33 11:40 11:50 11:49 11:48
13 82 BERTONCINI, MAURIZIO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men A164606 10087758712 1:11:46 11'35" 12:00 11:53 11:51 12:04 12:01 11:56
14 12 VARNI, NICCOLO' VALLERBIKE ITA JU 2001 Men A153435 10080830080 1:11:51 11'41" 11:18 11:59 11:55 12:43 11:57 12:00
15 3 ZIGNEGO, ALBERTO VALLERBIKE ITA EL 1989 Men A174581 10049105525 1:12:19 12'09" 11:14 12:03 12:13 12:26 11:53 12:30
16 7 MASSONI, SIMONE ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA UN 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 1:00:31 -1 lap 11:12 12:07 12:41 12:27 12:04
17 88 GIANNECCHINI, ALESSANDRO ASD MARLIA BIKE END RUNNING ITA M3 1979 Men 190717845 1:00:32 -1 lap 12:01 11:59 12:03 12:02 12:27
18 89 RIZZO, MASSIMO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA M5 1966 Men 801428T 10029324090 1:01:40 -1 lap 11:39 12:01 12:15 12:43 13:01
19 93 MAIER, MAURO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1969 Men A164609 10087759015 1:02:12 -1 lap 12:06 12:15 12:28 12:54 12:30
20 83 BADI, MASSIMILIANO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1984 Men A108765 10050271949 1:03:16 -1 lap 12:20 12:51 12:45 12:51 12:29
21 76 MILANI, PAOLO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1997 Men A110628 10051643285 1:03:19 -1 lap 11:59 12:21 12:46 13:37 12:36
22 86 TURRI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M3 1975 Men A119167 10055269065 1:04:06 -1 lap 12:21 12:33 12:53 13:15 13:03
23 85 BOGGIA, STEFANO G.S. DACCORDI ITA M2 1980 Men A143391 10001426789 1:05:21 -1 lap 12:12 13:06 13:27 13:15 13:21
24 84 CANIZARES DUQUE, REINEL ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI CUB M2 1982 Men A174305 10092100066 1:07:05 -1 lap 12:47 13:20 13:22 13:37 13:58
25 11 NOCCHIA, LEONARDO MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA JU 2002 Men A086271 10033668781 1:07:18 -1 lap 12:18 13:14 13:35 14:11 14:00
26 96 DINI, PIER UGO CM2 ASD ITA M6 1964 Men A108760 10051656827 1:08:13 -1 lap 13:49 13:19 13:19 14:12 13:33
27 91 LUCCHESI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M5 1968 Men A118886 10055050110 1:10:58 -1 lap 13:51 13:56 14:26 14:16 14:30
28 94 DONATI, ROBERTO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1968 Men A177851 10092592746 1:11:32 -1 lap 14:06 14:11 14:11 14:31 14:33
29 10 AUSTINI, DANIELE MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA JU 2002 Men A037897 10031700287 1:11:37 -1 lap 12:16 14:17 14:43 15:05 15:16
30 98 BALDUCCI, BEATRICE TEAM SPACEBIKES ITA EWS 1991 Women 836229V 10006643874 1:11:41 -1 lap 14:04 14:11 14:22 14:37 14:27
31 101 VICHI, IVANO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M7 1959 Men 190285263 1:14:56 -1 lap 14:40 14:33 14:54 15:14 15:35
32 95 REPETI, FRANCESCO ELBA BIKE ITA M5 1968 Men 411460X 10028508886 1:15:09 -1 lap 13:58 14:43 15:09 15:34 15:45
33 100 BIAGIONI, GIULIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1991 Women A173996 10091320935 1:15:23 -1 lap 14:02 14:26 15:41 15:46 15:28
34 97 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD ITA M8 1954 Men A169417 10089676783 1:01:42 -2 laps 13:53 14:30 16:12 17:07
35 87 MATTOLINI, ROBERTO RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA M3 1975 Men A172190 10091497353 1:01:53 -2 laps 15:10 15:31 15:39 15:34
36 81 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:11:19 -2 laps 16:40 17:42 18:33 18:24
37 99 SOAVI, SELENE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1998 Women A112566 10014792076 1:20:54 -3 laps 25:52 27:57 27:05

DNS 4 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO VALLERBIKE ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038
DNS 73 BOCCIA, MATTIA VALLERBIKE ITA ELMT 1999 Men A045041 10015634562
DNS 75 PUCCIARELLI, ENRICO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA ELMT 1992 Men A049088 10032028471
DNS 80 ANGELI, SIMONE CM2 ASD ITA M1 1986 Men A166033 10088401235
DNS 90 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M5 1969 Men A079119 10033234002
DNS 92 BOCCIA, MIRCO VALLERBIKE ITA M5 1969 Men A136582 10074191543
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
Junior (Men)
winner: 1:06:26

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 8 SCACCIAFERRO, PIETRO XCO PROJECT ITA JU 2001 Men 926910N 10030109184 1:06:26 10:20 10:58 10:56 11:04 11:35 11:34
2 9 ERCOLANI, ENRICO ELBA BIKE ITA JU 2002 Men A035219 10031629963 1:09:21 2'54" 10:44 11:15 11:37 11:53 11:50 12:02
3 12 VARNI, NICCOLO' VALLERBIKE ITA JU 2001 Men A153435 10080830080 1:11:51 5'25" 11:18 11:59 11:55 12:43 11:57 12:00
4 11 NOCCHIA, LEONARDO MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA JU 2002 Men A086271 10033668781 1:07:18 -1 lap 12:18 13:14 13:35 14:11 14:00
5 10 AUSTINI, DANIELE MTB CASTRUM A.S.D. GROTTE DI CASTRO ITA JU 2002 Men A037897 10031700287 1:11:37 -1 lap 12:16 14:17 14:43 15:05 15:16
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
Open (EL/U23) (Men)
winner: 1:00:11
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Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 1 CAROZZO, MARCO ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA EL 1996 Men 899642B 10009838309 1:05:25 5'14" 10:18 10:45 11:07 10:55 11:08 11:12
2 5 STEFANINI, STEFANO FOCUS XC ITALY TEAM ITA EL 1987 Men A081883 10015627387 1:06:39 6'28" 10:40 11:12 11:08 11:10 11:15 11:13
3 2 PARENTI, NICOLA ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA EL 1996 Men 937962R 10013694562 1:09:11 9'01" 10:41 12:13 11:35 11:35 11:15 11:52
4 3 ZIGNEGO, ALBERTO VALLERBIKE ITA EL 1989 Men A174581 10049105525 1:12:19 12'09" 11:14 12:03 12:13 12:26 11:53 12:30

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 6 TRABALZA, ALESSIO VALLERBIKE ITA UN 1997 Men A076703 10033096582 1:00:11 9:37 9:53 10:00 10:09 10:12 10:21

2 7 MASSONI, SIMONE ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI ITA UN 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 1:00:31 -1 lap 11:12 12:07 12:41 12:27 12:04
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
Elite Master (Men)
winner: 1:03:26

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 71 GUIDI, LORENZO TEAM SPACEBIKES ITA ELMT 1993 Men 705966D 10013391640 1:03:26 9:53 10:16 10:41 10:52 10:56 10:47
2 74 BIAGI, KEVIN CICLI BRANDI ELBA TEAM ITA ELMT 1999 Men 937969Y 10015474312 1:09:24 5'59" 10:46 11:17 11:32 11:52 11:51 12:06
3 72 BONINI, MARCO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1990 Men A172746 10091322652 1:10:26 7'01" 11:46 11:33 11:40 11:50 11:49 11:48
4 76 MILANI, PAOLO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA ELMT 1997 Men A110628 10051643285 1:03:19 -1 lap 11:59 12:21 12:46 13:37 12:36

DNS 73 BOCCIA, MATTIA VALLERBIKE ITA ELMT 1999 Men A045041 10015634562
DNS 75 PUCCIARELLI, ENRICO NEW BIKE 2008 RACING TEAM ITA ELMT 1992 Men A049088 10032028471
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
M1 (Men)
winner: 1:04:26

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 79 BALDUCCI, DANIELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M1 1985 Men A171555 10003444389 1:04:26 10:19 10:46 10:37 10:51 10:56 10:57
2 77 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M1 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:05:10 0'45" 10:43 10:37 10:48 10:52 10:56 11:15
3 78 ROSSI, MAICOL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1988 Men A112150 10051877301 1:08:14 3'48" 10:44 10:45 11:08 11:24 12:03 12:08

DNS 80 ANGELI, SIMONE CM2 ASD ITA M1 1986 Men A166033 10088401235
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
M2 (Men)
winner: 1:11:46

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 82 BERTONCINI, MAURIZIO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men A164606 10087758712 1:11:46 12:00 11:53 11:51 12:04 12:01 11:56
2 83 BADI, MASSIMILIANO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1984 Men A108765 10050271949 1:03:16 -1 lap 12:20 12:51 12:45 12:51 12:29
3 85 BOGGIA, STEFANO G.S. DACCORDI ITA M2 1980 Men A143391 10001426789 1:05:21 -1 lap 12:12 13:06 13:27 13:15 13:21
4 84 CANIZARES DUQUE, REINEL ASD CYCLING TEAM ZEROSEI CUB M2 1982 Men A174305 10092100066 1:07:05 -1 lap 12:47 13:20 13:22 13:37 13:58
5 81 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:11:19 -2 laps 16:40 17:42 18:33 18:24
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
M3 (Men)
winner: 1:00:32

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 88 GIANNECCHINI, ALESSANDRO ASD MARLIA BIKE END RUNNING ITA M3 1979 Men 190717845 1:00:32 12:01 11:59 12:03 12:02 12:27
2 86 TURRI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M3 1975 Men A119167 10055269065 1:04:06 3'33" 12:21 12:33 12:53 13:15 13:03
3 87 MATTOLINI, ROBERTO RACING TEAM FANELLI ITA M3 1975 Men A172190 10091497353 1:01:53 -1 lap 15:10 15:31 15:39 15:34
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
M5 (Men)
winner: 1:01:40

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 89 RIZZO, MASSIMO TARROS JUNIOR CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA M5 1966 Men 801428T 10029324090 1:01:40 11:39 12:01 12:15 12:43 13:01
2 93 MAIER, MAURO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1969 Men A164609 10087759015 1:02:12 0'33" 12:06 12:15 12:28 12:54 12:30
3 91 LUCCHESI, RICCARDO A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA M5 1968 Men A118886 10055050110 1:10:58 9'19" 13:51 13:56 14:26 14:16 14:30
4 94 DONATI, ROBERTO CM2 ASD ITA M5 1968 Men A177851 10092592746 1:11:32 9'52" 14:06 14:11 14:11 14:31 14:33
5 95 REPETI, FRANCESCO ELBA BIKE ITA M5 1968 Men 411460X 10028508886 1:15:09 13'30" 13:58 14:43 15:09 15:34 15:45

DNS 90 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M5 1969 Men A079119 10033234002
DNS 92 BOCCIA, MIRCO VALLERBIKE ITA M5 1969 Men A136582 10074191543
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
M6 (Men)
winner: 1:08:13

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 96 DINI, PIER UGO CM2 ASD ITA M6 1964 Men A108760 10051656827 1:08:13 13:49 13:19 13:19 14:12 13:33
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
M7 + (Men)
winner: 1:14:56

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 101 VICHI, IVANO TEAM GIOVANNELLI ASD ITA M7 1959 Men 190285263 1:14:56 14:40 14:33 14:54 15:14 15:35
2 97 ADAMI, LUCIANO CM2 ASD ITA M8 1954 Men A169417 10089676783 1:01:42 -1 lap 13:53 14:30 16:12 17:07
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1° TROFEO IL CIOCCO
March 31, 2019
EWS (Women)
winner: 1:11:41

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 98 BALDUCCI, BEATRICE TEAM SPACEBIKES ITA EWS 1991 Women 836229V 10006643874 1:11:41 14:04 14:11 14:22 14:37 14:27
2 100 BIAGIONI, GIULIA A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1991 Women A173996 10091320935 1:15:23 3'41" 14:02 14:26 15:41 15:46 15:28
3 99 SOAVI, SELENE A.S.D. GIOVO TEAM TORPADO ITA EWS 1998 Women A112566 10014792076 1:20:54 -2 laps 25:52 27:57 27:05
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